

11 Third district shall consist of the counties of Wright, Franklin,
12 Butler, Bremer, Hardin, Grundy, Black Hawk, Marshall, Tama and
13 Benton.

14 Fourth district shall consist of the counties of Buchanan, Delaware,
15 Clayton, Allamakee, Fayette, Winneshiek, Howard, Chickasaw, Floyd,
16 Mitchell, Worth and Cerro Gordo.

17 Fifth district shall consist of the counties of Davis, Wapello, Keo-
18 kuk, Mahaska, Poweshiek, Monroe, Jasper, Appanoose, Lucas, Clarke,
19 Union, Wayne, Decatur and Ringgold.

20 Sixth district shall consist of the counties of Story, Dallas, Polk,
21 Madison, Warren and Marion.

22 Seventh district shall consist of the counties of Harrison, Shelby,
23 Audubon, Guthrie, Pottawattamie, Cass, Adair, Mills, Montgomery,
24 Adams, Taylor, Page and Fremont.

25 Eighth district shall consist of the counties of Crawford, Carroll,
26 Greene, Boone, Calhoun, Webster, Hamilton, Pocahontas, Humboldt,
27 Palo Alto, Kossuth, Hancock, Emmet and Winnebago.

28 Ninth district shall consist of the counties of Lyon, Osceola, Dickin-
29 son, Sioux, O'Brien, Clay, Plymouth, Cherokee, Buena Vista, Wood-
30 bury, Ida, Sac and Monona."

1 SEC. 2. This act shall be effective as to the nomination and election
2 of representatives in congress for this state in 1932 and succeeding
3 years. Nothing herein contained shall affect the law concerning the
4 filing of vacancies, should any occur in the seventy-second (72d)
5 congress.

1 SEC. 3. Section five hundred twenty-six a one (526-a1) of the
2 code, 1927, is hereby repealed except that nothing herein contained
3 shall affect the terms of office of officials now holding certificates of
4 election from the various congressional districts of Iowa.

House File No. 442. Approved April 10, 1931.

CHAPTER 17

STATE REPRESENTATIVE DISTRICTS

AN ACT to amend sections five hundred twenty-six-b one (526-b1) and five hundred
twenty-six-b two (526-b2) of the code, 1927, relating to state representative districts.

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Iowa:

1 SECTION 1. Section five hundred twenty-six-b one (526-b1) of the
2 code, 1927, is amended by striking from lines four (4) and five (5)
3 the following:

4 "twenty-four thousand four hundred forty-three"

5 and by inserting in lieu thereof, the following:

6 "twenty-four thousand nine hundred fifty-nine".

1 SEC. 2. Section five hundred twenty-six-b two (526-b2) of the code,
2 1927, is amended by striking from line three (3) the word "Wapello"
3 and by inserting in lieu thereof, the word "Lee".

House File No. 238. Approved April 9, 1931.